Now may rece \$5402

79 mr 22 m 37

												4	
ė.	400			4	Acres 15	200	44219		A 12	10% - 2		2	
2	100		1.78			4.752.4	40.00	الشدوونية أ		and the same	200	The section	
i.			200	31 15 Table 1	Print.	24 20		1.7		P 15 1	4		
				1. 1. 1	40.00		Table 1		A 25 2	2.2	10.151	17.3	
22		100	4.1	25 - AY	Ter war	11.03				S 40 1 1	100	to	ž
У	8.3	4.5	2.1	3 1	- 2750	. 15		desit.	Sec. 15	Pipers.		-	

Records Processing Services

577 Esmont Road

Elmburst, IL 60126 at her word district h

female, and translate perhaps and the control of

the second of th MTC 474 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

SA COLL CO.

The state of the s

DEED OF TRUST

Chipm. sole cestoo.

actual r

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 18th day of MARCH 19 99 , between the Grantor(s),

The second of the second second

(herein "Borrower"), AMERS TITLE
(herein "Trustee") and the Beneficiary HOUSEHOLD FINANCE DORPORATION II
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of DELAWARE

whose acoress is

The state of the later of The of Mariana

O CHANCETTE

Thin King Link · in it with

2354 POPLAR ORIVE, MEDFORD SOLARE MEDFORD OR 67504 Cherrin Lender J. Witherseils Shifts V. Completely College and States and Applicates College Length

William Tent IV

the second secon

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of \$ 12.901.78

evidenced by Borrower's Loss Agreement dated MARCH 181 1999 and any extensions or renewals thereof (including those persuant to any Renegotiable Rate Agreement) (herein Note), providing 'or monthly installments of principal and interest, including any adjustments to the amount of payments or the contract rate if that rate is variable, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sconer paid, due and payable on MARCH 18, 2019

TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of (1) the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, including any increases if the contract rate in variable, (2) future advances under any Revolving Loan Agreement; (3) the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herer ith to protect the security of this Deed of Tries, and (4) the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower in consideration of the independences berein recited and the trust herein created, freevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, hereby mortgage, grant and conveys to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns the following described properly located in the Crunty of KLANATH. property located in the County of KLAWATH

SEE ATTACHED

SEE ATTACHED

TOGETHER, with all the improvements now or becaute credited on the property, and all representations approved approved and rents (subject to the rights and authorities given become to Lender to collect and apply such rents) all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the Property.

Borrower cuvenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to

UNIPORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note, including any variations resulting from changes in the Contract Rate, and late charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust and ground rents on the Property, if any, plue one twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of I unds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the demosits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Punds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Punds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or carnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender, If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold on the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Punds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under peragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable at the applicable Contract Rate, and then to the principal

of the Note.

1. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charges; Liens, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, lines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals increase shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shan give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make

proof of lose if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restora on or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically fessible or Lender's occurity would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the processis to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30 day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's rights to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

c. Preservation and Maintenance of Property, Leaseholds; Consociations; Planned Unit Developments C. Preservation and Maintenance of Property, Leaseholds; Condocumiums, Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit wasto of permit impairment or description of that is on a unit in a condominum or a planned unit development. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration of coverance creeting or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by laws and regulations of the condominum or planted unit development, and constituent documents.

Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed Of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburge such sums, mortgage insurance as a condition of making the Ican secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in

mortgage insurance as a condition of making the ican secured by this Deed of Irust, borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such inguitance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in Any amounts disbursed by Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Portower and Lender agreement of carment such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower remesting Agree to other terms of payment such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing conjuined in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action

hereinder.

Inspection, Lender may take or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property.

B. Inspection. Lender may take or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Porrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor telated to the definition of the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are nearly assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security modification of amortization of the sums secured by Lender Not a Waiver. Excussion of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by Lender Not a Waiver. Excussion of the time for payment or Borrower and all other parties who are or who hereafter may become excondarily liable shall not operate to release.

of Borrower and all other parties who are of who hereafter may become excondarily liable shall not operate to release. of Borrower and all other parties who are or who hereafter may become excondarily habie shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify the sums section by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and the sums section of the sums section by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and the sums section of the sums section of the sums section of the sums section of the sums section by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and the sums section of the sum sectio Borrower's successors in interest. Any, forbestance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a weiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several hinbility; Co-signers. The coverants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure in, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and seement Any December when common this Park of Town had done and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who consigns this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is consigning this Deed of of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other terms of this Deed of Trust, and the Note of the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or

modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required order applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in his Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail Borrower provided for in this need of trust snau or given by occupering it or by maining such noute by certained man addressed to Borrower at the address stated in the Note or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice addressed to borrower at the address stated in the more or at such other address as borrower may designate by notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice to borrower as provided herein. Any notice

13. Governing Law: Severability. The state and local laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located shall apply except where such laws conflict with Bederal law; in which case, Federal law applies. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision; and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be reverable. As used become costs, and "expenses, and "attorney fees," include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be turnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust, if requested, at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement, Borrower, shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home repabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender, and Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Londer, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, creleding (a) the creation of a lien of encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Tries, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant; (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less or by operation of the upper the operation of a purchase money society interest for household appliances. (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower (f) a transfer where the sporce or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal norrower occume an owner of the property; 18/ a transfer resulting from a occurrent constitution of marriage, 18/2 separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property. (h) a transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a becomes an owner of the property, and a transfer into an inter states in antique the northwest is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of nights of orupancy in the property; or (i) any other transfer or the property of the pr beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property; or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Pederal Home Linen Bank Board. Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferred as if a new loan were being made to the note and this Doed of Trust unless Lender releases. m.te

If Lender does not agree to such sale on traisfer Lender thay declare all of the nume recurse by this Deel of Trust to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such sortion to eccelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hercof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed of delivered within which Borrower may pay the rums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expression of such period. Uside may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any recreated permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Betrower and Lender torther covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except es provided in paragraph 16 hereof, or as otherwise required by law, upon Borrower's breach of envicovenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shell give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitied to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Tructee shall give nutice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Preperty at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or

Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sales and sales

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence, (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and

(c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate, Natwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or to (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust it: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this! Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall ramain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred;

19. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 bereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become

due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied firs: to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender, and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and if Lender is not committed to make any future refinancings or future advances, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons

shall pay all reconveyance fees and costs of recordation, if any.

21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a accessor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor

trustee shall succeed to all the little, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law:

22. Attorney's Fees As used in this Deal of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys fees" shall include attorney's fees,

If any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court.

or, or Priliber denial Marke with her a sheet

10166 REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEPAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set for thon page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Barrower has executed this Deed of Trust. BRENDA HANTMAN Borrower -Borrower STATE OF OREGON. __County ss: day of MARCH 19-99 , personally appeared the above named BRENDA HARTMAN the foregoing instrument to be __ and acknowledged voluntary act and deed. (Cificial Seal) Before me. ALLEN WHITT My Commission expires CONTRACTOR ALLEM HIMITT ADIATYMES COSECU CORRESSON 20.00000 ALCOMMEN'M ENAIC MENNAN IN 2001 REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE TO TRUSTEE:

Date:

The undersigned is the holder of the acte or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

(Space Follow This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

Return To: Records Processing Services 577 Lamont Road Elmhurst, IL 60126

10107

LCLP No: 38-3017-46-00437 AMTC No: 17267

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tract 6, RIVERSIDE TRACTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

ALSO, that portion of the SW1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, lying North of the Bonanza-Langell Valley Road, EXCEPT that portion conveyed to Steve and May Josse by Warranty Deed recorded August 30, 1977 in Volume M77, page 15994, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM A portion of the SW1/4 SW1/4 of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Williamette Meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of the Bonanza-Lorella County Road which is 742 feet East along said line from the West line of the SWI/4 SWI/4 of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence continuing East along said line a distance of 448 feet; thence South 140 feet; thence West 448 feet, more or less, to a point due South of the point of beginning; thence North 140 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

* * * PWN * *

4	-97.4	2,244, 2,375, 215,	mind the first to the transfer of the	THE CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF TH	工业"等的现在分词	77 Jan 19 19 19 19			
The state of the	Leading to the season in	COUNTY ()F)	construction of the constr	n. w. 265" . W.F.					
Martin greek	rest servens in the second			9 - 22° - 41	ของเสรียนที่สิวสหรัฐเพิ่มสำเราส	Net 6 -			
A1751 E	ur vicebon	CONTRACTOR	CT A LEATER	Ataliana, Tiboka or and Triv	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	10 N			
Secret Land	*		West Tarket II	55.	or Salatand Hall Salatan Salatan	Ballette Par Hilliam			
And the second second	5. Trestant 2001.	1、 化性性性质 医生生毒素	3 PXE 1999 1999 1995 1995 1995 1995 1995 199	# 1348 F		Barrier a			41
	表示 "我的神能"。集	机自然条件 电影 节题等中的	Section in the second	Manager		34 4			
THOUSE	t focusti at rock	PRI OF		erititle					
TOTAL TON	da - a	The same of the same of	Constitution of the latest and the l	RITCHE!	6. 25% 电路路径 装饰的 。 14.		45	20. 1	* .
me of	Mark	her Exp	1000	4000		-	thethe	22nd	rtav
-	The second	Commission with the commission of the commission	1777 K	3 L L L L L L L	A CAMPAGE	· 机混合物 医二	V		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		The second of the second	Part Plant		recommended to be stored the same of	the Plan Will City	ly recetand in Vol	M90	
2.00	and the second of the second	- OI	PARTITION	K887P		CANADA SANCE OF A		The state of the s	التسيس بمسيدين فسيشب بمعد
100		1 hard	A COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH		(a) 12 (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a)	on Page	10102		
11 7 2 7 2 2		දී දිප පැමිණි		"操"对于"	THE PART OF BUILDING	A SECTION OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF	Constitution of the Party of th		
	0.00	医退化学 1 、 1 编工			Challette Table 1. 18	THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	Linda Smith, Coun		
and the second	\$35.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TO LANDED AND	I to the day of the	THE PERSON OF	建设工作工作 。	Author Divisin, Com	ty Cierk	
CEE .	特殊 法发票的	经产品的"KE" 要取得"ME"		ALEXANDER OF THE PARTY OF		12 1 1 2 2 1 ·	Roas	•	
联的技术。	1. 图的 图画题的 #			A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE		FATTE III			
	A. T. A. T. A. ST. A. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST	155 · 4 · 37%	The State of the S	。由于中国的方式。 加克		and the state of	C. 1002/		. 414 17
I Proposed to		。	Manufacture and Manufacture an	SPILTERS.		(4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)			-
医腹門部 巴克	The state of the s	F HOW THE T MAN THE STATE OF	44.545 JAC B. BANK	425 A			Carlot T		and the second of the second o
1000			True and a "Care to keep	A CALL OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	a sauthful to acc		E. '		7
n de transitation		A IN THE RESERVE	(18) 2004 PEARLERS 2000年4200	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		KON THE MENTAL TO THE	P		1. 1. 1. 1. E. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.